
NEABaptist.com

Health Care
D I R E C T O R Y

2022 - 1st Edition



2	 NEABaptistClinic.com • Doc+Finder 870-936-NEAB (6322)

In 1977, Dr. Ray Hall, Jr., an internal medicine 
physician began a single practice in Jonesboro 
which would over the years become one of the 
state’s largest multi-specialty clinics.  The award 
winning NEA Baptist Clinic has since partnered 
with NEA Baptist Memorial Hospital to deliver 
integrated health care to Northeast Arkansas.

“I think the clinic probably began in the 
cafeteria of University of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences in the mid-1970s, when Dr. Ray Hall 
presented his idea to the other five of us and 
we began talking about our future plans,” 
says Dr. Stephen Woodruff, one of NEA 
Baptist Clinic’s eleven founding physicians.  

We have since become a leader in clinical 
research and key provider of medical 
specialty services with hundreds of 
thousands of clinic visits each year. 

Our 2007 merger with Baptist Memorial Health Care was a 
strategic step toward providing for the long-term well being 
of our communities. The specialty offices of NEA Baptist Clinic 
recently relocated to the new NEA Baptist Medical Campus which 
includes an adjoining 228-bed hospital and a cancer center.

We’re shaped by the evolving health care needs of our 
communities. We’re listening as our patients tell us what 
healthy is to them. And we’re steadily developing new specialty 
services to meet their expectations – right here at home.

O U R  C U LT U R E
Every patient deserves 
dignified and reverent 
treatment. Caring for 
human life is a sacred 
responsibility and each of 
our physicians views that 
responsibility with a deep, 
steadfast respect.

Our Early Physician Partners

Dr. Ray Hall, Dr. Michael Mackey, Dr. Robert Taylor, Dr. Michael Hightower, 
Dr. Stephen Woodruff, Dr. Anthony White, Dr. William Hubbard,  
Dr. Ronald Blachly, Dr. Michael Isaacson, Dr. Allen Nixon  
and the late Dr. Hank Jordan



	 NEA Baptist Health Directory 2022 1st Edition	 3

NEA Baptist Clinic Departments ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  6
Anesthesiology  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   8
Cardiology  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  8
Cardiovascular & Thoracic Surgery  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   10
Fowler Family Center for Cancer Care:  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  11 
	 Gynecologic Oncology ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 12
 	 Hematology/Oncology ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  12
	 Radiation Oncology ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 13
Critical Care Intensivist  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 13
Dermatology and Mohs Surgery ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   14
Endocrinology ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   14
     Diabetes Center  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 14
Eye Center  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   14
Emergency Medicine ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  15
Gastroenterology ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  15
General Surgery  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 15
Hospitalist  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  16
Infectious Disease ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 17
Interventional Radiology  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 18
Nephrology ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 19
Neurology  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 20
Neurosurgery  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 20
Obstetrics & Gynecology ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 21
Occupational Medicine  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   22
Orthopedic Surgery ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   23
Otolaryngology (ENT) - Hearing Center  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 24
Pain Management ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   24
Pediatrics ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   25
Physical Medicine/Rehab  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 25
Physical Therapy ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   26
Podiatry ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   27
Primary Care:
	 Family Medicine  
		  Jonesboro
			   Hilltop Clinic/Urgent Care ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   27
	  		  Stadium Clinic/Urgent Care ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   28
			   Windover Clinic/Urgent Care ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   28
			   Woodsprings Clinic/Urgent Care ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   29
		  Brookland Clinic/Urgent Care  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   30
		  Cherokee Village Clinic ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  31		
		  Newport Clinic ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 31
		  Osceola Clinic/Ugent Clinic  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  31		
		  Paragould Clinic/Urgent Care  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 32		
		  Trumann Clinic/Urgent Care ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 32
	 Internal Medicine ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   33
	 Internal Medicine Residents ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   33 
Pulmonology ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   35
Radiology ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   36
Sleep Medicine ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   37
Urology ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   37
Vascular Surgery ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   38
Weight Management ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 38
Wellness Clinic ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   38
Wound Care ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 38
Physician Index  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 39
Map of NEA Baptist Locations ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  40

NEA Baptist Clinic Health Directory 2021



4	 NEABaptistClinic.com • Doc+Finder 870-936-NEAB (6322)

Always where you need us!

Woodsprings Clinic  
2205 W. Parker Rd.
870-936-7615

9am-6pm 	 | M-Thr

9am-5pm	 | F 
8am-12pm	 | Sat-Sun

Windover Clinic
1111 Windover Rd.
870-936-7140  

8am-9pm 	 | M-F
8am-12pm	 | Sat-Sun

Hilltop Clinic  
4901 E. Johnson Ave.
870-936-7695

9am-9pm 	 | M-F
8am-8pm	 | Sat-Sun

Stadium Clinic
3003 Apache Dr.
870-936-7669 

8am-5pm 	 | M-F
10am-3pm	 | Sat-Sun

Brookland Clinic
8170 US Hwy 49 N
870-936-7200
7am-5pm   | M-F 

Osceola Clinic
616 W. Keiser
870-936-7642 
8am-5pm   | M-F

Paragould Clinic  
4700 W. Kingshighway 
870-936-7653
8am-5pm 	 | M-F
8am-12pm 	 | Sat-Sun

Trumann Clinic
516 Industrial Park
870-936-7100 
8am-5pm   | M-F

Jonesboro

*Please check-in 30 minutes prior to closing
Download the app today! Available on Apple, Android and online.



	 NEA Baptist Health Directory 2022 1st Edition	 5

Get Better.

With the MyChart app you can:
•	 Schedule doctor’s appointments 
•	 Request refills
•	 Message your doctor
•	 Get lab results
•	 Keep a record of immunizations and allergies
•	 Get reminders from your doctor for  

your checkup, mammogram, etc.
•	 Access your medical records while traveling

Your medical record travels with you on your 
phone with Baptist OneCare MyChart.

Download the app today!
Available on Apple, Android and online.

We Are With You...



6	 NEABaptistClinic.com • Doc+Finder 870-936-NEAB (6322)

NEA Baptist Medical Campus ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   4800 E. Johnson
	 NEA Baptist Clinic • 4802 E. Johnson ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 870-936-8000
	 NEA Baptist Memorial Hospital • 4800 E. Johnson ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   870-936-1000
	 Fowler Family Center for Cancer Care  

4800 E. Johnson ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 870-936-7000
Doc + Finder  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·    ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  870-936-NEAB

Administration  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   Medical Campus ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 936-8000
Allergy Center  ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  Medical Campus - 4th Floor  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  936-8000
Audiology  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  Medical Campus - 4th Floor  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  936-8000
Breast Imaging Center  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  Medical Campus - 1st Floor ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  936-PINK
Business Office  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · ·    ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  936-8000
Cardiology  ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  Medical Campus - 2nd Floor  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 936-8000
Cardiovascular & Thoracic Surgery  Medical Campus - 2nd Floor ·  ·   ·   ·   · 936-8000
Center for Cancer Care ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  Medical Campus ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 936-7000     
	 Hematology/Oncology     
	 Oncology Clinical Research
	 Radiation Oncology        
Clinical Research  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·    ·    ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  936-7723
Critical Care Intensivist  ·   ·   ·   ·   Medical Campus - Hospital ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 936-8000 
Dermatology and Mohs Surgery  ·   ·   4910 Medical Blvd. Ste B ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  936-8000
Diabetes Center  ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  Medical Campus - 5th Floor  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  936-8000
Dialysis Center  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   3005 Middlefield Dr. ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   936-7931
 ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  · 4909 E. Johnson Ave. ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   936-7918
Endocrinology  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   Medical Campus - 5th Floor  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  936-8000
Eye Center  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  Medical Campus - 1st Floor ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 936-8000
Gastroenterology  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·    ·  · Medical Campus - 2nd Floor  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 936-8000
General Surgery  ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  Medical Campus - 2nd Floor  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 936-8000
Hearing Center  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   Medical Campus - 4th Floor  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  936-8000
Hospitalist  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  Medical Campus - Hospital ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  936-1000
Imaging Center/Radiology  ·   ·   Medical Campus - 1st Floor ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 936-8000
Infectious Disease ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  Medical Campus - 5th Floor  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  936-8000
Internal Medicine  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  Medical Campus - 5th Floor  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  936-8000
Interventional Radiology ·   ·   ·   ·  Medical Campus - 2nd Floor  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 936-8000
Laboratory  ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  Medical Campus - 1st Floor ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 936-8000
Medical Records  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·    ·   ·   · ·    ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  936-8000
Nephrology  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  Medical Campus - 5th Floor  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  936-8000
Neurology  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  Medical Campus - 4th Floor  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  936-8000
Neurosurgery  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  Medical Campus - 4th Floor  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  936-8000
OB/GYN – Women’s  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   Medical Campus - 3rd Floor  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  936-8000
Occupational Medicine  ·  ·   ·   ·   ·  4901 E. Johnson Ave  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   936-7696
Orthopedic Surgery  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   Medical Campus - 3rd Floor  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  936-8000
Otolaryngology (ENT)  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  Medical Campus - 4th Floor  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  936-8000
Pain Management  ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  Medical Campus - 2nd Floor. ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 936-8000
Pediatrics ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  4910 Medical Blvd., Ste A, Jonesboro ·  936-7937
 ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  2205 W. Parker, Rd. ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  870-936-7612
 ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  516 Industrial Park Rd., Trumann ·   · 870-936-7100
 ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  8170 US HWY 49, Brookland ·   ·   ·   · 870-936-7200
Physical Medicine/Rehab ·  ·   ·   ·  Medical Campus - Inpatient Rehab  ·   ·   936-1000

NEA Baptist Departments



	 NEA Baptist Health Directory 2022 1st Edition	 7

NEA Baptist Departments

Physical Therapy  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   Medical Campus - Hospital ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 936-8000
 ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  · 909 Enterprise Dr.. ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   336-1530
 ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  · 4700 W. Kingshighway, Paragould ·   · 870-936-7654
 ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  516 Industrial Park, Trumann  ·   ·   ·   ·   · 870-936-7100
Podiatry  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  Medical Campus - 3rd Floor  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  936-8000
Primary Care

	 Windover Clinic  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   1111 Windover Rd. ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 870-936-7130   
	 Woodsprings Clinic  ·   ·   ·   2205 W. Parker Rd. ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 870-936-7612 
	 Hilltop Clinic  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   4901 E. Johnson Ave.  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 870-936-7694 
	 Stadium Clinic  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   3003 Apache Dr. ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   870-936-7669 
	 Brookland Clinic   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  8170 US Highway 49, Brookland  ·   ·   ·  870-936-7200 
	 Cherokee Village Clinic  ·   51 Choctaw Trace, Cherokee Village  ·   ·   ·   870-856-2862 
	 Newport Clinic  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  1500 McLain, Newport  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   870-936-7600 
	 Osceola Clinic  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   616 W. Keiser, Osceola  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 870-936-7642 
	 Paragould Clinic  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  4700 West Kingshighway, Paragould  ·   ·   · 870-936-7652 
	 Trumann Clinic   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  516 Industrial Park Rd, Trumann  ·   ·   ·   · 870-936-7100
Pulmonology  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   Medical Campus - 2nd Floor  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 936-8000
Radiology  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   Medical Campus ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 936-8000
Center for Sleep Disorders  ·   ·   909 Enterprise Dr. ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  936-7686
Urology  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   Medical Campus - 2nd Floor  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 936-8000
Vaculary Surgery  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  Medical Campus - 2nd Floor  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 936-8000
Wellness Center  ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  2617 Phillips Dr. ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  936-7955
Wellness Clinic ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · Medical Campus ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 936-8000
Weight Management Clinic  ·   ·  Medical Campus 3rd Floor. ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  935-5432
Wound Care  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  1111 Windover Rd. ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 336-3211

Woodsprings Clinic  
2205 W. Parker Rd. ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 870-936-7615 
Windover Clinic  
1111 Windover Rd.  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   870-936-7140   
Hilltop Clinic  
4901 E. Johnson Ave.  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  870-936-7695 
Stadium Clinic  
3003 Apache Dr. ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  870-936-7669  
Brookland Clinic  
8170 US Highway 49, Brookland ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 870-936-7200 
Osceola Clinic  
616 W. Keiser, Osceola  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   870-936-7642 
Paragould Clinic  
4700 West Kingshighway, Paragould ·   ·   ·  870-936-7653 
Trumann Clinic  
516 Industrial Park Rd., Trumann ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  870-936-7100

NEA Baptist Charitable Foundation ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   870-936-8479

Center for Good Grief ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 1717 Executive Sq. ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   936-7719
Center for Healthy Children  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 2617 Phillips Dr.  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  936-7960
ShareHope  ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · Medical Campus 3rd floor  ·   ·   · 936-8400
HopeCircle ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · Center for Cancer Care  ·   ·   ·   ·   936-7005
Medicine Assistance Program  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 934-5400
Wellness Works!  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  2617 Phillips Dr.  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  936-7960



8	 NEABaptistClinic.com • Doc+Finder 870-936-NEAB (6322)

Anesthesiology
NEA Baptist Medical Campus  

- Hospital • 870-936-1000

Michael S. Adams, MD
Residency - University of 
Arkansas of Medical Sciences 
Medical School - Indiana 
University School of Medicine
Certifications - American 
Board of Anesthesiology

David Daniel, MD
Residency - Vanderbilt 
University | Bell Memorial 
Hospital 
Medical School - Indiana 
University School of Medicine
Certifications - American 
Board of Anesthesiology

 
Oksana Redko, MD

Residency - Anesthesiology, 
University of Arkansas for 
Medical Sciences
Medical School - Kiev State 
Medical
In practice since 2004

Stacy Richardson, DO
Residency - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences            
Medical School - Pikeville 
College of Osteopathic 
Medicines
Certifications - Board 
Certified - Emergency 
Medicine

Cardiology
NEA Baptist Medical Campus  

- Clinic • 870-936-8000

Mahesh Aradhya, MD
Fellowship - Cardiology, St. 
Luke’s University Hospital
Residency - Internal 
Medicine, St. Luke’s 
University Hospital 
Medical School - 
Kempegowda Institute of 
Medical Sciences

In Practice Since 2012

Nephertiti Efeovbokhan, 
MD
(NEA Baptist Medical 
Campus & NEA Baptist 
Clinic – Osceola)

Fellowship - Cardiology - 
University of Tennessee | 
Interventional Cardiology - 
University of Florida

Chief Residency, Residency, Internship - 
Michigan State University, East Lansing, MI 
Medical School - Obafemi Awolowo University, 
Ile-Ife, Nigeria
In Practice Since 2012

Matthew Haustein,  
MD, FACC
(NEA Baptist Medical 
Campus & NEA Baptist Clinic 
– Newport)

Fellowship - University of 
Arkansas for Medical Sciences 
– Cardiology | Interventional 
Cardiology - Albany Medical 

College  
Residency - Internal Medicine  - University of 
Arkansas for Medical Sciences 
Medical School - University of Arkansas for 
Medical Sciences
Certifications - Board Certified - Internal 
Medicine | Cardiovascular Disease
In Practice Since 2011



	 NEA Baptist Health Directory 2022 1st Edition	 9

Michael Isaacson,  
MD, FACC

Fellowship - University of 
Tennessee Center for Health 
Sciences
Residency - University of 
Tennessee Center for Health 
Sciences
Medical School - University 
of Tennessee Center for 

Health Sciences
Certifications - Board Certified - Cardiovascular 
Disease |  Emergency Medicine | Internal 
Medicine | Lipidology
In practice since 1985

Purushothaman  
Muthusamy, MD

Fellowship - Grand Rapids 
Medical Education Partners/
Michigan State University 
| Saint Vincent Hospital/
University of Massachusetts 
Medical School
Residency - Grand Rapids 
Medical Education Partners/
Michigan State University

Medical School - M.B.B.S Madurai Medical 
College, Dr M.G.R Medical University
Certifications - National Board of 
Echocardiography (NBE) | Vascular 
Interpretation (RPVI) | Board of Nuclear 
Cardiology (CBNC) (Testamur) | American Board 
of Internal Medicine (ABIM) | ECFMG Certified | 
ACLS, BLS
In practice since 2009

D. V. Patel, MD, FACC
Fellowship - East Tennessee 
State University
Residency - East Tennessee 
State University
Internship -  East Tennessee 
State University
Medical School - Bangalore 

University
Certifications - Board Certified - Cardiology | 
Internal Medicine |  
Interventional Cardiology | Nuclear Cardiology
In practice since 1996

Eumar T. Tagupa, MD
Fellowship - Medical 
University of South Carolina
Residency - Medical 
University of South Carolina
Internship -  Medical 
University of South Carolina
Medical School - Indiana 

University, School of Medicine
Certifications - Board Certified - Cardiovascular 
Disease |  Internal Medicine
In practice since 1996

Robert D. Taylor, MD, FACP
Residency- University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences
Medical School - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences
Certifications - Board 
Certified - Internal Medicine | 

Registered - Vascular Technology  
In practice since 1979

Anthony T. White, MD
Fellowship - University of 
Tennessee
Residency - University of 
Tennessee
Medical School - University 
of Tennessee
Certifications - Board 
Certified - Cardiology/

Vascular | Internal Medicine
In practice since 1984

Margaret Cooper, APRN
Education - MSN, Arkansas 
State University
Certifications - Advanced 
Practice Nursing/Adult 
Health License - Registered 
Nurse Practitioner
In practice since 1988



10	 NEABaptistClinic.com • Doc+Finder 870-936-NEAB (6322)

Teri Horne, APRN
Education - Arkansas State 
University | Black River  
Technical College
Certifications - BLS | ACLS 
| Pediatric Advance LIfe 
Support
In practice since 2008

Brooke Pruitt, APRN
Education - MSN, Arkansas 
State University
Certifications - Advanced 
Practical Nursing | Family 
Nurse Practitioner, Registered 
| American Academy of Nurse 
Practitioners  
In practice since 2004

Jennifer Smith, APRN
Education - Arkansas State 
University
Certifications - ANCC Board-
certified Adult Gerontology 
Clinical Nurse Specialist | 
ACLS/BLS  
In practice since 2000

Kirk Williamson, APRN
Education - Arkansas State 
University | Phillips College of 

the University of Arkansas
Certifications - ACLS/BLS/
BDLS/PALS/TNCC  
In practice since 1994

Cardiovascular & 
Thoracic Surgery 
NEA Baptist Medical Campus  

- Clinic • 870-936-8000

Richard Stevenson, MD 
FACS
Fellowship, Residency, 
Internship - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences
Certifications - AR State 
Medical License  |  American 
Board of Thoracic Surgery

Deborah Fairchild, APRN
Education - Arkansas State 
University | University of 
Central Arkansas
Certifications - Adult 
Health Clinical Nurse 
Specialist | Adult Nurse 
Practitioner | Advance 
Practitioner Nurse
In practice since 1996



AVAILABLE SERVICES

Cancer Screening, Diagnosis,  
	 Treatment, & Follow Up
Varian TrueBeam Linear Accelerator
Eclipse 3D/RAPIDARC Planning with 		
CT/PET/MRI Fusion
Intensity Modulated Radiation Therapy
Image Guided Radiation Therapy
Stereotactic Radiosurgery / 
	 Stereotactic Body Radiotherapy
External Beam Radiation Therapy

Brachytherapy - Inpatient and  
	 Outpatient Cancer Registry 
CT/PET through mobile services
Full service radiology department
Low Dose Computed Tomography  
	 for Lung Cancer Screening
Medical Oncology/Hematology
GYN Surgical Oncologist
Blood Infusion Services
HopeCircle

FIRST IN ARKANSAS TO  
ACHIEVE CERTIFICATION

Quality Oncology Practice Initiative 
(QOPI) Learn how we achieved  
QOPI® Certification

ASCO’s Quality Oncology Practice 
Initiative (QOPI®) is an oncologist-led, 
practice-based quality assessment and 
improvement program.

The NEA Baptist Fowler Family Center for Cancer Care is dedicated  
to providing quality care for our patients. Our cancer center is  
filled with the most respected oncology physicians in the area.

FOWLER FAMILY 
CENTER FOR CANCER CARE

NEA Baptist Medical Campus
4808 E. Johnson, Jonesboro, AR 72405 • 870.936.70004808 E. Johnson, Jonesboro, AR 72405 • 870.936.7000



12	 NEABaptistClinic.com • Doc+Finder 870-936-NEAB (6322)

Gynecologic 
Oncology

NEA Baptist Medical Campus  
- Center for Cancer Care  

• 870-936-8000

David Engle, MD
Fellowship - University of Iowa
Residency - University of 
Tennessee Health Science 
Center
Medical School - University of 
Arkansas for Medical Sciences
In Practice Since 2006

Hematology/
Oncology

NEA Baptist Medical Campus  
- Center for Cancer Care  

• 870-936-7000

Scott Dorroh, MD
Fellowship - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences - Hematology and 
Oncology
Residency - UAB Hospital - 
Internal Medicine
Medical School - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 

Sciences
In Practice Since 2009

 
D. Allen Nixon Jr., MD

Fellowship - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences
Residency - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences
Medical School - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 

Sciences
Certifications - Board Certified - Hematology  |  
Internal Medicine  |  Medical Oncology
In practice since 1986

Carroll Scroggin, MD
Fellowship - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences
Residency - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences
Medical School - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences

Certifications - Board Certified - Hematology  |  
Internal Medicine  |  Medical Oncology
In practice since 1991

 
Stacia Gallion, APRN

Education - Arkansas State 
University
Certifications - ACLS 
Provider Certified 
AHA  |  CPR Certified 
AHA  |  American Nurses 
Credentialing Center 
Family Nurse Practitioner  
| Registered Nurse by AR 

State Board of Nursing
In Practice Since 2004

 
Elizabeth McQuay, APRN

Education - Arkansas State 
University
Certifications - CPR | AED 
|  BDLS
In Practice Since 2009

 
Alexis Tibbs, APRN

Education - Arkansas State 
University
Certifications - BLS | BDLS |  
ADH-HIPPA
In Practice Since 2019



	 NEA Baptist Health Directory 2022 1st Edition	 13

Radition Oncology
NEA Baptist Medical Campus  

- Center for Cancer Care  
• 870-936-7000

 
Kevin Collins, MD

Residency - Radiation 
Oncology, New York 
University Medical Center
Internship - University 
of Oklahoma College of 
Medicine
Medical School -

University of Oklahoma 	
College of Medicine

Certifications - Radiation Oncology | Hospice 
and Palliative Medicine

Critical Care 
Intensivist

NEA Baptist Medical Campus  
- Hospital • 870-936-1000

Owen K. Criner, MD
Fellowship - Pulmonary and 
Critical Care Medicine at 
University of Arkansas for 
Medical Sciences

Residency - Internal Medicine 
– Pediatrics -University of 
Arkansas for Medical Sciences

Medical School - University of 
Arkansas for Medical Sciences

Certifications - Board Certified - Internal Medicine | 
Pulmonary diseases | Critical Care Medicine  

In Practice Since 2011

William S. Hubbard, MD
Fellowship - University of 
Tennessee
Residency - University of 
Tennessee
Internship - University of 
Tennessee
Medical School - University of 
Arkansas for Medical Sciences

Certifications - Board Certified - Internal 
Medicine | Board Eligible - Pulmonary
In practice since 1985

Manuel Ramos, MD
Fellowship - Corpus Christi 
Medical Center, Corpus 
Christi, TX

Residency - The Wright 
Center for Graduate Medical 
Education, Scranton, PA 
| Damas Hospital- Ponce 
School of Medicine

Medical School - Universidad Iberoamericana 
(UNIBE) School of Medicine, Santo Domingo, 
Dominican Republic

Certifications - ACLS | BLS | Board Certification

In practice since 2015

Vijay Reddy, MD
Residency - Coney Island 
Hospital, Brooklyn, New York

Medical School - Gandhi 
Medical College, Hyderabad 
India

Certifications - Internal 
Medicine  |  Pulmonary 
Medicine  |  Critical Care  |  

Sleep Medicine  |  Interventional | Pulmonary 
Medicine

In practice since 1985

Meredith Walker, MD
Internship - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences
Medical School - University 
of Mississippi
Certifications - Board 
Certified - Pulmonary  |  
Internal Medicine
In practice since 1992



14	 NEABaptistClinic.com • Doc+Finder 870-936-NEAB (6322)

Dermatology &  
Mohs Surgery

The Reserve at NEA,  
4910 Medical Blvd. Ste B  
- Clinic • 870-936-8000

Zach Nahmias, MD FAAD
Dermatology Residency - 
Washington University

Internship - Harvard’s Beth 
Israel Deaconess Medical 
Center
Medical School - University 
of Tennessee College of 
Medicine

Certifications - Mohs Surgery

Endocrinology
NEA Baptist Medical Campus  

- Clinic • 870-936-8000

Kevin Ganong, MD
Internship -  Keesler USAF 
Medical Center
Medical School - Jefferson 
Medical College
Certifications - Board 
Certified - Endocrinology/
Diabetes/Metabolism  |  
Board Certified - Internal 
Medicine |  Fellow American 

College of Endocrinology
In practice since 1994

Valari Landrum, APRN
Education - Arkansas State 
University 
Certifications - ACLS |  BLS
In practice since 2004

Amber Toombs, DNP, 
APRN, FNP-BC, CDES  
Diabetes Educator

Education - Arkansas State 
University
Certifications - American 
Nurses Credentialing Center  
|  Family Nurse Practitioner  |  
Diabetes Educator AADE
In practice since 2008

Eye Center
NEA Baptist Medical Campus  

- Clinic • 870-936-8000

James D. Cullins, OD
Medical School - Southern 
College of Optometry 
| Ocular Therapeutics 
-  Pennsylvania College of 
Optometry | Optometric 
Physician Training, 
Ophthalmic Primary Care  - 
University of Arkansas for 
Medical Sciences

Certifications - Arkansas State Board of 
Optometry
In practice since 1979

Ellen Lawrence, OD
Medical School - Illinois 
College of Optometry Eye 
Institute
Certifications - Arkansas 
State Board of Optometry
In practice since 2001

Thomas L. Nix, MD
Residency - Hamilton Eye 
Institute, University of 
Tennessee
Internship - University of 
Oklahoma - Internal Medicine
Medical School - University of 
Arkansas for Medical Sciences
Certifications - Board Certified 

- American Board of Ophthalmology | Techonolas Perfect 
Vision Hansatome Microkeratome Surgeon | VISX Excimer 
Laser System Physician Certified for: CustomVue LASIK, 
LASIK, PRK, Iris Registration | Phototherapeutic Keratectomy 

In practice since 2011



	 NEA Baptist Health Directory 2022 1st Edition	 15

Emergency Medicine
NEA Baptist Medical Campus  

- Hospital • 870-936-1000

Affiliated Physicians - Team Health

Justin Michael Baggs, MD
Shane Lyerly, MD 
Justin Lee Marlar, MD   
Kereem Marlow, MD
James Walton Nichols, MD
Stacy Richardson, DO
Stefanie Rust, DO   
Edmond P. Yabut, MD
Jeremiah Rodgers, PA
Debbie Shelton, NP
Danielle Bruggemann, PA
Courtney Floyd, PA

Gastroenterology
NEA Baptist Medical Campus  

- Clinic • 870-936-8000

Michael D. Hightower, MD
Fellowship - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences
Residency - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences
Medical School - University 
of Arkansas  

for Medical Sciences
Certifications - Board Certified - 
Gastroenterology |  Internal Medicine
In practice since 1980

General Surgery
NEA Baptist Medical Campus  

- Clinic • 870-936-8000

Russell Degges, MD
Residency - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences
Internship - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences
Medical School - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences

Certifications - Board Certified - Surgery
In practice since 1988

Wesley Hurston Jr., MD
Residency - East Tennessee 
State University
Medical School - University 
of Mississippi Medical Center
 

K. Bruce Jones, MD
Residency - East Tennessee 
University Medical School
Internship - University of 
Louisville
Medical School - Vanderbilt 
Medical School
Certifications - Board 
Certified - Surgery
In practice since 1983

 
David L. Phillips, MD

Residency - University of 
Nevada College of Medicine
Medical School - University 
of Tennessee College of 
Medicine
Certifications - Board 
Certified - Surgery
In practice since 1993



16	 NEABaptistClinic.com • Doc+Finder 870-936-NEAB (6322)

Dexter Rich, MD
Residency - East Tennessee 
State University General 
Surgery
Medical School - East 
Tennessee State University
Certifications - ATLS | 
Laparoscopic Surgery | 
Critical Care Support
In practice since 2015

David Dorris, NP
Education -  Walden
Certifications -  BLS | ACLS
In practice since 2020

Jennifer Turnbow, APRN
Education - Arkansas 
State University | Walden 
University
Certifications - BLS | ACLS 
| PALS
In practice since 2013

Hospitalist
NEA Baptist Medical Campus  

- Hospital  • 870-936-1000

Taylor Alloway, MD
Residency - University of 
Tennessee Health Science 
Center 

Medical School - University 
of Texas Medical Branch

Rodney Clark Jr., MD
Residency - University of 
Tennessee Health Science 
Center
Medical School - Howard 
University College of 
Medicine

Balreet Dhami, MD
Residency - NEA Baptist
Medical School - Ross 
University School of Medicine

  Jeffery Guirand, MD
Residency - Wyckoff Heights 
Medical Center
Medical School - Universidad 
Tecnologica De Santiago

Ryan Hamlin, DO
Residency - NEA Baptist
Medical School - Lincoln 
Memorial University - DeBusk 
College of Osteopathic 
Medicine 

Brock Harris, MD
Internship - UAMS Northeast
Medical School - University of 
Arkansas for Medical Sciences
Certifications - Board Certified 
- Family Medicine
In practice since 1989

 
Jonathan Holt, MD

Residency - The University 
of Tennessee Health Science 
Center
Medical School - The 
University of Tennessee 
Health Science Center, 
College of Medicine

 
Shoaib Khan, MD

Residency - White River 
Health System
Medical School - Rosalind 
Franklin University of 
Medicine and Science

 



	 NEA Baptist Health Directory 2022 1st Edition	 17

Matthew Quick, MD
Residency - UAMS Northeast
Medical School - University of 
Arkansas for Medical Sciences
Certifications - Board 
Certified - Family Medicine | 
Internal Medicine | ALS | BLS 
| ATLS
In practice since 2004

 
William Roth, DO

Residency - Unity Health
Medical School - Midwestern 
University
Certifications - Board 
Certified -  ALS | BLS | PALS
In practice since 2018
 

David Weems, DO
Residency - University of 
Illinois/Methodist Medical 
Center
Medical School  - Kirksville 
College of Osteopathic 
Medicine
Certifications - American 
Board of Family Medicine
In practice since 1998

 
Robert White, MD, FACP

Residency - University/VA 
Hospitals
Internship - University/VA 
Hospitals
Medical School  - University of 
Arkansas for Medical Sciences
Certifications - Board Certified 
- Internal Medicine

In practice since 1979

Aaron Winterstern, MD
Residency - Hofstra 
Northwell School of Medicine
Medical School  - Technion-
Israel Institute of Technology

Michael Ball, APRN
Education - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences
In practice since 2001

Amanda Hart, APRN
Education -  MSN, Walden 
University
Certifications - ANCC / 
Adult-Gerontology Acute 
Care Nurse Practitioner
 In practice since 2019

 
Kelly Rogers, APRN

Education - Arkansas State 
University 
Certifications - BLS 
In practice since 1984

Infectious Disease
NEA Baptist Medical Campus  

- Clinic • 870-936-8000

Steven Stroud, MD
Fellowship - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences | Infectious Disease 
Medicine 
Residency - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences | Duke University 
School of Medicine
Medical School - University 

of Arkansas for Medical Sciences 

Katelyn Lumpkin, APRN
Education - Arkansas State 
University
Certifications - Board 
Certified AANP Family Nurse 
Pratctiioner | BLS | ACLS | 
PALS



18	 NEABaptistClinic.com • Doc+Finder 870-936-NEAB (6322)

Interventional 
Radiology

NEA Baptist Medical Campus  
• 870-936-1000

Daniel J. Becker, MD
Affiliated Physician - 
MidSouth Imaging
Residency - Baptist Memorial 
Hospitals, Memphis
Internship - Oschner 
Foundation Hospital
Medical School - University 
of Tennessee College of 

Medicine
Certifications - Diagnostic Radiology, 
Endovascular Medicine

John Braun, MD
Affiliated Physician - 
MidSouth Imaging
Fellowship - University of 
Pittsburgh (Interventional 
Radiology) 
Residency - Allegheny Health 
Network, Pittsburgh
Internship - University of 
Chicago Medical Center

Medical School - University of Arkansas for 
Medical Sciences

David B. Cohen, MD
Affiliated Physician - 
MidSouth Imaging
Fellowship - University of 
Colorado, Denver 
Residency - University of 
Tennessee, Memphis
Internship - University of 
Medicine and Dentistry of 
New Jersey

Medical School - Chicago Medical School- Finch 
University of Health Sciences
Certifications - Interventional Radiology/ 
Diagnostic Radiology (ABR)

Henry J. Dalsania, MD
Affiliated Physician - 
MidSouth Imaging
Fellowship - Mallinckrodt 
Institute of Radiology 
Residency - Hahnemann 
University Hospital
Internship - Chicago Medical 
School

Medical School - St. Louis University School of 
Medicine
Certifications - Diagnostic Radiology, Vascular 
and Interventional Radiology 

Joel Perchik, MD
Affiliated Physician - 
MidSouth Imaging
Fellowship - Vanderbilt 
University Medical Center 
(Vascular & Interventional 
Radiology) 
Residency - University of 
Tennessee

Internship - Emory University Hospitals
Medical School - Emory University
Certifications - Diagnostic Radiology, CAQ – 
Interventional Radiology 

Leslee Everett, PA
Affiliated Provider - MidSouth 
Imaging
Education - University of 
Arkansas for Medical Sciences

 



	 NEA Baptist Health Directory 2022 1st Edition	 19

Nephrology
NEA Baptist Medical Campus  

- Clinic • 870-936-8000

Gerren Hobby, MD
Residency  - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences 
Medical School  - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences
Certifications - Nephrology 
Certification

American Board of Internal Medicine - Diplomate 
In Practice Since 2013

Michael Mackey, MD
Fellowship - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences
Residency - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences
Internship - University of 

Arkansas for Medical Sciences
Medical School - University of Arkansas for 
Medical Sciences
Certifications - Board Certified - Internal Medicine  
| Nephrology
In practice since 1978
 
 
Adam Woodruff, MD
(NEA Baptist Medical Campus, Jonesboro
616 W. Keiser • Osceola, AR 72370)

Fellowship  - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences
Residency  - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences 
Medical School  - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences

Certifications - Board Certified in Internal 
Medicine | Board Certified in Nephrology | 
Certified Specialist in Clinical Hypertension
In Practice Since 2011

 
 

Emily Allen, APRN
Education - Arkansas State 
University
Certifications - BLS | ALS 
| Board  Certified AANP 
Family Nurse Practitioner

Sara Culbreath, APRN
Education - Arkansas State 
University
Certifications - ACLS 
Certified | Adult 
Clinical Nurse Specialist 
Certified | CCRN Certified
In practice since 1995

  Tracy Mullis, APRN
Education - University of 
North Carolina Chapel Hill | 
Walden University 
Certifications - Certified 
Specialist in Clinical 
Hypertension

 



20	 NEABaptistClinic.com • Doc+Finder 870-936-NEAB (6322)

Neurology
NEA Baptist Medical Campus  

- Clinic • 870-936-8000

Kenneth Chan, DO
Residency - Loma Linda 
University of Health Sciences
Internship - DFW Medical 
Center
Medical School - 
Southeastern University of 
Health Sciences
Certifications - Board 
Certified - Neurology

In practice since 1996

William Long, MD, PhD
Fellowship - University of 
New Mexico Department of 
Neurology
Residency - Intern, Med. 
Shaoguan Municipal Hospital, 
Guangdong | Neurology 
– Sun Yat-Sen Memorial 
Hospital | Neurology 
Department – Medical 
University

Medical School - Guangzhou Medical College |  
Neuroscience/Cognition, University of Texas 
at Dallas | Sun Yat-Sen University of Medical 
Science
Certifications - Board Certified - Neurology  |  
Sleep Medicine
In practice since 1983

Stefanie Brackin, MSN, 
APRN, FNP-BC

Education - Walden 
University | University of 
Arkansas Community College 
Certifications - Certified 
Nurse Practitioner | Board 
Certified ANCC Family 
Nurse Practitioner | ACLS | 
PACLS | Cardiopulmonary 
Resuscitation 
In practice since 1994

Ashley Featherston, APRN
 Education -  Arkansas State 
University 
Certifications - AED | CPR | 
ACLS | ADLS | CDP 
In practice since 2013

Amy Freeman, APRN
 Education - Black River Tech 
| Cox college
In practice since 2004

Brennan Weeks, APRN
 Education - Arkansas State 
University 
Certifications - ANCC 
credentialed | AANP Member 
| BLS | ACLS

Neurosurgery
NEA Baptist Medical Campus  

- Clinic • 870-936-8000

Robert Abraham, MD
Residency - University of 
Texas Health Science
Internship - Wilford A. Hall 
USAF Medical Center
Medical School - University 
of Arkansas School of 
Medicine
Certifications - Board 

Certified Neurological Surgery
In practice since 1984



	 NEA Baptist Health Directory 2022 1st Edition	 21

Rebecca Barrett-Tuck, MD
Residency - University of 
Texas Health Science Center
Internship - General Surgery, 
University of Arkansas for 
Medical Sciences
Medical School - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences

Certifications - American Board of Neurological 
Surgeons
In practice since 1982

Gregory F. Ricca, MD
Residency - Neurosurgery 
Residency, University of 
Tennessee
Internship - General Surgery 
Internship, University of 
Tennessee
Medical School - Quillen 
College of Medicine, East 
Tennessee State University

Certifications - American Board of Neurological 
Surgeons, Fellow, American College of Surgeons
In practice since 1991

Shawna Counley, APRN
Education - Walden 
University | Arkansas 
Northeastern College 
Certifications - ANCC Board 
Certified | Adult Geriatric 
Nurse Practitioner | BLS | 
ACLS  

Danny Ricker, APRN
Education - Arkansas State 
University 
Certifications - CRRN | ACLS | 
PALS | BLS | NDLS    
In practice since 2019

Kelsey Schmidt, APRN
Education - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences | University of 
Arkansas  
Certifications - ADCLS | CLS 
| PALS  
In practice since 2011

Carie Wells, APRN
Education - Arkansas State 
University 
Certifications - Registered 
Nurse - State of Arkansas | 
Advanced Nurse Practitioner 
- State of Arkansas | Adult 
Geronotology Clinical Nurse 
Specialist - American Nurses 

Credentialing Center  
In practice since 2015

Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

NEA Baptist Medical Campus  
- Clinic • 870-936-8000

Christopher Bellamy, DO  
Residency - Ohio Health 
O’Bleness Hospital 
Medical School - Lincoln 
Memorial Hospital - Debusk 
College of Osteopathic 
Medicine

Charles Cesare, Jr., MD
Residency - East Tennessee 
State University
Medical School - University 
of Mississippi Medical Center

 Jason Coletta, DO
Residency - McLaren Greater 
Lansing
Medical School - Michigan 
State University College of 
Osteopathic Medicine

 
 



22	 NEABaptistClinic.com • Doc+Finder 870-936-NEAB (6322)

Norbert Delacey, MD, FACOG
Residency - East Tennessee 
State University
Internship - East Tennessee 
State University
Medical School - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences
Certifications - American 

Board of Obstetrics and Gynecology 
In practice since 1998

Charles Dunn, MD, FACOG
Residency - David Grant 
Medical Center, Travis AFB
Internship - David Grant 
Medical Center, Travis AFB
Medical School - Medical 
College of Wisconsin
Certifications - American 
Board of Obstetrics and 

Gynecology
In practice since 1986

Michael Ketcham, DO
Galloway Fellowship - 
Memorial Sloan Kettering 
Cancer Center 
Residency - Good Samaritan 
Hospital Medical Center
Internship - Good Samaritan 
Hospital Medical Center
Medical School - New York 

College of Osteopathic Medicine
Certifications - American Osteopathic Board of 
Obstetrics and Gynecology
In practice since 2002

Kristin Owens, MD   		 	
Residency -  Methodist Dallas 
Medical Center 
Medical School - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences

 

Mark C. Stripling, 
MD, FACOG	

Residency - University 
of Tennessee College of 
Medicine 
Internship - University 
of Tennessee College of 
Medicine 
Medical School - University 
of Tennessee College of 
Medicine 

Certifications - American Board of Obstetrics 
and Gynecology

In practice since 1987

Jodi Turano, DO	
Galloway Fellowship - 
Memorial Sloan Kettering 
Cancer Center  
Residency - Good Samaritan 
Hospital Medical Center 
Medical School - Good 
Samaritan Hospital Medical 
Center 
Certifications - American 

Osteopathic Board of Obstetrics and Gynecology 
In practice since 2008

Occupational 
Medicine

4901 East Johnson,  
Jonesboro, AR 72401  

• 870-936-7696

Jeff Barber, DO
Residency - UAMS Northeast 
Internship - Trover Clinic 
Foundation
Medical School - University 
of Arkansas for Health 
Sciences – College of 
Osteopathic Medicine  
Certifications - AOA, AMA, 
Board Certified - Family 
Medicine

In practice since 2000



	 NEA Baptist Health Directory 2022 1st Edition	 23

Billie Barnes Wills, APRN
Education - Arkansas State 
University, University of 
Alabama  
In practice since 1999

Orthopedic Surgery
NEA Baptist Medical Campus  

- Clinic  • 870-936-8000

Jason Brandt, MD
Residency - University of 
Tennessee – Campbell Clinic
Internship - Methodist 
Hospital Systems
Medical School - University of 
Arkansas for Medical Sciences
Certifications - Board 

Certified by the American Board of Orthopaedic 
Surgery | Sports Medicine
In practice since 2000

Edward Cooper, MD
Residency - Hamot Medical 
Center
Internship - Transitional 
University Hospital
Medical School - University of 
Arkansas for Medical Sciences
Certifications - Fellow 

American Academy of Orthopedic Surgeons | 
Board Certified American Board of Orthopedic 
Surgery | Sports Medicine
In practice since 1996

Ron Schechter, MD
Residency - University of 
Colorado Health Sciences 
Center
Internship - University of 
Colorado Health Sciences 
Center
Medical School - University 
of Colorado Health Sciences 

Center
Certifications - American Academy of 
Orthopedic Surgeons Board Certified | American 

Academy of Orthopedic Surgeons Fellow
In practice since 1996

Aaron Wallace, MD
Fellowship - Penn State 
Hershey Medical Center | 
Sports Fellowship
Residency - Hamot Medical 
Center
Internship - Hamot Medical 
Center
Medical School - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences

Certifications - Board Certified by the American 
Board of Orthopaedic Surgery
In practice since 2003

Scott Griffith, PA
Education - Harding 
University | University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences

 
Ryan Anderson, APRN

Education - Arkansas State 
University | University of 
Arkansas Medical Sciences
Certifications - APRN | 
AGCNS-BC | RN | ONS 
Chemotherapy Certification | 
BLS | ACLS

 

Harold Parsons, APRN
Education - Arkansas State 
University
Certifications - BDLS/TNCC/
PALS/ACLS/BLS

Drew Harper, APRN
Education - Harding 
University
Certifications - BLS | ACLS 
| PALS
In practice since 2015



24	 NEABaptistClinic.com • Doc+Finder 870-936-NEAB (6322)

Otolaryngology 
(ENT)

NEA Baptist Medical Campus  
- Clinic • 870-936-8000

Bryan K. Lansford, MD
Residency - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences
Internship - University of 
Tennessee 

Medical School - University 
of Oklahoma School of 
Medicine
Certifications - American 

Board of Otolaryngology | American Academy of 
Otolaryngic Allergy
In practice since 1996

Jeffrey Myhill, MD
Fellowship - Advanced 
Rhinology & Facial 
Plastic Surgery - Rush 
University Medical Center 
| Fellow, Department of 
Otolaryngology – Head and 
Neck Surgery - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences   
Residency - University of 

South Florida
Internship - Rush University Medical Center  
Medical School - University of Texas Medical 
School  
Certifications - American Board of 
Otolaryngology | American Academy of 
Otolaryngic Allergy
In practice since 2014

Heidi Cohn, APRN
Education - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences | Arkansas State 
University
Certifications - American 
Nurses Credentialing Center | 
Family Nurse Practitioner
In practice since 2002

Amy L. Stein, AuD, CCC-A
Education - Ball State 
University
Certifications - Arkansas 
Board of Examiners | 

American Speech-Language-
Hearing Association 

In practice since 2000

Pain Management 
NEA Baptist Medical Campus                                                                                

- Hospital • 870-932-8000

Jian Chen, MD, PhD
Fellowship -  Pain 
Management, 
Anesthesiology, University of 
Mississippi Medical Center 
Medical School - Shanghai 
Jiao Tong School of Medicine
Ph.D. - Neuroanatomy, 
University of Mississippi 
Medical Center

Certifications - Board certified in Neurology, 
ABPN | Board certified in Pain Medicine, ABPN

John Ma, MD, PhD
Residency -  University of 
Kentucky School of Medicine 
Medical School - Qingdao 
Medical College
Certifications - Board 
Certified - American Board 
of Physical Medicine and 
Rehabilitation
In practice since 2016

Sarah Dulaney, APRN
Education - Arkansas State 
University   
Certifications - BLS
In practice since 2012



	 NEA Baptist Health Directory 2022 1st Edition	 25

Pediatrics
at The Reserve at NEA 

4910 Medical Blvd, Ste A. 
• 870-936-7937

Camille Chan, DO
Residency - The Children’s 
Hospital at Palms West
Education - Nova 
Southeastern University 
College of Osteopathic 
Medicine
In practice since 2015

 
MaryJoanne Umeora, MD

Residency - Ebonyi Sate 
University Teaching Hospital 
| Pediatrics - Newark Beth 
Israel Medical Center
Medical School - University 
of Benin
In practice since 1999

 
Priscilla Fortner, APRN

Education - University of 
Arkansas for Medical Sciences
Certifications - Advanced 
Cardiovascular Life Support 
| Certified FMCSA Medical 
Examiner | American Nurses 
Credentialing Center; Family 
Nurse Practitioner
In practice since 2012

 
Tomorrow Potter, APRN

Education - University of 
Alabama at Birmingham | 
University of North Alabama  
| Arkansas North-Eastern 
Community College 
Certifications - BLS | PALS | 
Pediatric Cardiac S.T.A.B.L.E. 
| S.T.A.B.L.E. | Neonatal 
Resuscitation Program 

In practice since 2008

Physical Medicine/
Rehab

NEA Baptist Medical Campus - 
Hospital • 870-936-1000

 Ana Michunovich, DO
Residency - Carolinas 
Rehabiliations | Carolinas 
Medical Center 
Internship - Hofstra 
Northwell School of Medicine 
Medical School - Touro 
College of Osteopathic 
Medicine
In practice since 2015 

Timothy Shown, DO
Residency -  UAMS Northeast 
Internship -  UAMS Northeast
Medical School - University 
of Health Sciences  
Colleges of Osteopathic 
Medicine
Medical Interests - Sports 
Medicine
Certifications - Board 

Certified - Family Medicine

In practice since 2003

Morgan Winningham, 
APRN
Education - Arkansas State 
University | University of 
Arkansas for Medical Sciences  
Certifications - BLS | ACLS | 
PALS
In practice since 2012



26	 NEABaptistClinic.com • Doc+Finder 870-936-NEAB (6322)

Physical Therapy
909 Enterprise Drive,  
Jonesboro, AR 72401   

• 870-336-1530

Leif Lovins, PT
Education - Arkansas State 
University
Certifications - Licensed by 
the State of Arkansas  
to practice Physical Therapy

Daniel Grantham, PT
Education - Arkansas State 
University 
Certifications - Licensed 
by the State ofArkansas to 
practice Physical Therapy

Physical Therapy 
NEA Baptist Medical Campus  
- Hospital  • 870-936-8000

Cindy Norman, OT
Certifications - Licensed by 
the State of Arkansas  
to practice Occupational 
Therapy

 
Jarryd Dempsey, PT

Education - Arkansas State 
University 
Certifications - Dry Needling 
| Licensed by the State of 
Arkansas  
to practice Physical Therapy

Ivan Spengler, PT
Education - Arkansas State 
University 
Certifications - Licensed by 
the State of Arkansas  
to practice Physical Therapy

Jeff Ramsey, PT
Education - Arkansas State 
University
Certifications - Dry Needling 
| Licensed by the State of 
Arkansas to practice Physical 
Therapy | Certified Pain 
Specialist 

In practice since 1999

Kyle Stroup, PT
Education - Arkansas State 
University 
Certifications - Licensed 
by the State of Arkansas to 
practice Physical Therapy

Physical Therapy 
4700 West Kingshighway,  

Paragould, AR 72450   
• 870-936-7654

 
Christopher Enger, PT

Education - Arkansas State 
University
Certifications - Licensed by 
the State of Arkansas  
to practice Physical Therapy

 
Duston S. Jones, PT

Education - Arkansas State 
University

Certifications - Licensed by 

the State of Arkansas  

to practice Physical Therapy



	 NEA Baptist Health Directory 2022 1st Edition	 27

Justin Martin, OT
Education -  
Certifications - Licensed 
by the State of Arkansas to 

practice Physical Therapy

Physical Therapy 
516 Industrial Park Rd.,  

Trumann, AR 72472  • 870-936-7100

Brent Davis, DPT
Education - Arkansas State 
University
Certifications - Licensed 
by the State of Arkansas to 

practice Physical Therapy

Podiatry
NEA Baptist Medical Campus  

- Clinic  • 870-936-8000 
516 Industrial, Trumann, AR 72472   

• (870-936-7100

Chris Rowlett, DPM
Residency - William S. 
Middleton Veteran’s Hospital 
– Podiatric Medicine and 
Surgical  
Medical School - Dr. William 
Scholl College of Podiatric 
Medicine

In practice since 2004

Heather Bollinger, APRN
Education - Arkansas State 
University MSN
Certifications - FNP-C
 
In practice since 2017

Primary Care 
Providers/Locations

Your primary care doctor (PCP) is 
your medical “home.” 

It’s the doctor you visit for most 
medical needs, including wellness 
visits and routine screenings, non-
emergency illnesses like earaches 
and sore throats, and the person 
you speak to about your health 

questions and concerns.

Family Medicine 
Hilltop Clinic/Urgent Care

4901 East Johnson, 
Jonesboro, AR 72401  

• 870-936-7694

Jeff Barber, DO
Residency - UAMS Northeast 
Internship - Trover Clinic 
Foundation
Medical School - University 
of Arkansas for Health 
Sciences – College of 
Osteopathic Medicine  
Certifications - AOA, AMA, 

Board Certified - Family Medicine
In practice since 2000

 
Ali A. Haydar, MD

Residency - UAMS Northeast
Medical School - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences – College of 
Medicine  
Certifications - ACLS, NRP



28	 NEABaptistClinic.com • Doc+Finder 870-936-NEAB (6322)

Trent Lamb, MD  
Residency - University of 
Arkansas for Medical Sciences
AHEC - Northeast
Medical School - University of 
Arkansas College of Medicine
Certifications - Board Certified 
in Family Medicine

Timothy Shown, DO
Residency -  UAMS Northeast 
Internship -  UAMS Northeast
Medical School - University 
of Health Sciences  
Colleges of Osteopathic 
Medicine
Medical Interests - Sports 
Medicine

Certifications - Board Certified - Family Medicine
In practice since 2003

 Crystal Adams, APRN
Education - Arkansas State 
University 
Certifications - BLS, PALS, 
ACLS 
In practice since 2008

 

Family Medicine 
Stadium Clinic/Urgent Care

3003 Apache Dr.,  
 Jonesboro, AR 72401  

• 870-936-7669

Michael E. Crawley, MD
Residency - University of 
Arkansas for Medical Sciences
Medical School - University of 
Arkansas for Medical Sciences
Medical School - Chicago 
College of Osteopathic 
Medicine 
Certifications - Board 
Certified Family Medicine

In practice since 1978

 

Arnold E. Gilliam, MD
Residency - University of 
South Alabama
Medical School - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences
In practice since 1990

 
Michael E. Tedder, MD

Internship - St. Vincent 
Infirmary
Medical School - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences
In practice since 1975

Family Medicine 
Windover Clinic/Urgent Care

1111 Windover, 
Jonesboro, AR 72401  

• 870-936-7130

Travis, Ewing, DO
Residency -  University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences
Fellowship -  Sleep Medicine 
Fellow |University of North 
Carolina
Medical School - Lake Erie 
College of Osteopathic 
Medicine | Kansas City 

University of Medicine and Biosciences
Certifications - BLS | ACLS | NRP | PALS | MAT
In practice since 2013

Douglas Maglothin, MD
Internship -  UAMS Northeast
Medical School - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences
Certifications - Board 
Certified - Family Medicine
In practice since 1983



	 NEA Baptist Health Directory 2022 1st Edition	 29

Ruth Griffith, APRN
Education - 

Certifications - 

Clara Jones, APRN
Education - Arkansas State 
University
Certifications - BLS | PALS 
| ACLS

Jessica Womble, APRN
Education - Arkansas State 
University 
Certifications - AANP Family 
Nurse Practitioner | PALS | 
ACLS | BLS 
In practice since 1992

Tiffany Woodard, APRN
Education - Arkansas State 
University 
Certifications - AANP 
Family Nurse Practitioner | 
PALS | ACLS | BLS 
In practice since 2010

Family Medicine 
Woodsprings Clinic/Urgent Care

2205 W. Parker Rd., 
Jonesboro, AR 72404  

• 870-936-7612

Randall Carlton, MD
Internship -  UAMS Northeast
Medical School - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences
Certifications - Board 
Certified - Family Medicine
In practice since 2001

W. Scott Hoke, MD
Internship - UAMS Northeast
Medical School - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences
Certifications - Board 
Certified - Family Medicine
In practice since 1990

Brannon Treece, MD
Internal Medicine/
Pediatrics  
- Sees both pediatric and 
adult patients
Residency - University of 
Arkansas of Medical Sciences 
- Internal Medicine/Pediatrics
Medical School - University 

of Arkansas for Medical Sciences
Certifications - Board Certified - Internal 
Medicine | Pediatrics

In practice since 2007 

Nathan Turney, MD  
Residency -  UAMS Northeast
Internship -  UAMS Northeast
Medical School - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences
Certifications - Board 
Certified - Family Medicine
In practice since 2004

 



30	 NEABaptistClinic.com • Doc+Finder 870-936-NEAB (6322)

Erika Vance, APRN
Education - Walden 
University, Minneapolis, MN 
Certifications - BLS | ACLS 
In practice since 1994

 
Steven Vanderbilt, APRN

Education - Walden 
University | Arkansas State 
University 
Certifications - BLS 
In practice since 2004

 
Stephanie Wiggins, APRN

Education - Arkansas State 
University 
Certifications - BLS | ACLS 
In practice since 2007

Family Medicine 
Brookland Clinic/Urgent Care
8170 US HWY 49, Brookland, AR 

72417 • 870-936-7200

Amy Bailey, MD
Pediatrics - Accepts  
pediatric patients at the  
Brookland Clinic
Residency -  Arkansas 
Children’s Hospital
Medical School - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Science | Arkansas State 
University

Certifications - American Board of Pediatrics, 
General Pediatrics

Meghan Lyerly, MD
Residency -  UAMS Northeast
Internship -  UAMS Northeast
Medical School - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences

Shane Lyerly, MD
Residency - Family Medicine 
UAMS Northeast
Medical School - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences

Sandra Stubblefield, MD
Residency - UAMS Northeast
Medical School - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences
In practice since 1990

Natalie Martin, APRN
Education - Walden 
University | Arkansas State 
University
Certifications - BLS | ACLS | 
PALS | Truama Nurse
In practice since 2009

Phillip Stokes, APRN
Education -  Arkansas State 
University | University of 
Arkansas for Medical Science 
| Phillips Community College
Certifications -  BLS | TNCC | 
ACLS | PALS
In practice since  2011



	 NEA Baptist Health Directory 2022 1st Edition	 31

Family Medicine 
Cherokee Village Clinic

51 Choctaw Trace, 
Cherokee Village, AR 72529  

• 870-936-8243

Tommy Taylor, MD
Internal Medicine

Residency - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences – Internal Medicine
Medical School - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences
In practice since 2002

Aaryn Spurlock, APRN
Education - Arkansas State 
University
Certifications - Advanced 
Practice Nurse, Arkansas 
State Board of Nursing | 
Family Nurse Practitioner, 
American Nurses 
Credentialing Center | 
Register Nurse, Arkansas 
Board of Nursing | BLS, 
ACLS, PALS 

In practice since 2007

Family Medicine 
Newport Clinic

1500 McLain Street, 
Newport, AR 72112 • 870-936-7600

Matthew Jackson, MD
Residency - UAMS South
Medical School - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences
Certifications - Board 
Certified - Primary Care 
Physician
In practice since 2001

Jennifer Dorris, APRN
Education - Arkansas State 
University | Arkansas TEch 
University | University of 
Arkansas Medical Sciences 
| North Arkansas College| 
Gateway Technical College
Certifications - FNP | RN | 
Certified Lactation Counselor 
| BLS | ACLS | PALS | 

Neonattal Rsuscitation Provider 
In practice since 1996

Family Medicine 
Osceola Clinic/Urgent Care

616 W. Keiser, Osceola, AR 72370  
• 870-936-7642

Kim Crosskno, APRN
Education - Walden 

Unviversity | Arkansas 

Northeastern College

Certifications - BLS | ACLS 

| PALS 
In practice since 2010

Jeff Harris, MSN, APRN, 
FNP-C, MT

Education - Arkansas State 

University

Certifications - BLS | ACLS | 

PALS | BDLS
In practice since 1996



32	 NEABaptistClinic.com • Doc+Finder 870-936-NEAB (6322)

Family Medicine 
Paragould Clinic/Urgent Care

4700 West Kingshighway, 
 Paragould, AR 72450  

• 870-936-7652

Leslye McGrath, MD
Residency - UAMS Northeast
Internship - UAMS Northeast
Medical School - University 
of Arkansas For Medical 
Sciences
Certifications - American 
Board of Family Medicine 
| Arkansas State Medical 
Board | Basic Life Support 

| Advanced Cardiac Life Support | Neonatal 
Resuscitation Program | Certified Medical 
Director - post-acute and long term care 
medicine

Lyndon Ramirez, APRN
Education - Arkansas State 

University

Certifications - AANP board 

certified | BLS | ACLS |  PALS 

|  Certified FMCSA medical 

examiner
In practice since 2012

 
Garrett Wray, APRN 

Education - Arkansas 
State University | Walden 
University
In practice since 2014

Family Medicine 
Trumann Clinic

516 Industrial Park. 
Trumann, AR 72472 • 870-936-7100

Matthew Harvison, MD
Internal Medicine/Pediatrics  
- Sees both pediatric and 
adult patients
Residency - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences | Arkansas 
Children’s Hospital
Medical School - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 

Sciences 

Andrew Walters, MD
Internal Medicine/Pediatrics  
- Sees both pediatric and 
adult patients
Residency - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences and Arkansas 
Children’s Hospital
Medical School - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 

Sciences College of Medicine 
In practice since 2016

 
Jordan Fletcher, APRN

Education - 

Certifications - 

In practice since 2002

 
Michelle Montgomery, 

APRN
Certified Health Coach

Education - Arkansas State 
University
Certifications - American 

Nurses Credentialing Center | 

Family Nurse Practitioner
In practice since 2002



	 NEA Baptist Health Directory 2022 1st Edition	 33

Internal Medicine
NEA Baptist Medical Campus  

- Clinic • 870-936-8000

Ray H. Hall Jr., MD, FACP
Residency - University of 
Cincinnati Medical Center  
and University of Arkansas 
for Medical Sciences
Internship - University of 
Cincinnati Medical Center 
Medical School - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 

Sciences
Certifications - Board Certified - Internal 
Medicine
Honors - Robert S. Abernathy Award 2001 for 
Excellence - Internal Medicine
In practice since 1977 

Veryl Hodges, DO, FACOI, 
FACP
Internship, Residency - Tulsa 
Regional Medical Center
Medical School - Kirksville 
College of Osteopathic 
Medicine
Certifications - Board 

Certified - Internal Medicine 
In practice since 1995

Stephen Woodruff, 
MD, FACP
Internship, Residency - 
University of Arkansas for 
Medical Sciences
Medical School - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences

Certifications - Board Certified - Internal 
Medicine 
Honors - Robert S. Abernathy Award 2007 for 
Excellence - Internal Medicine 
In practice since 1982

Ashley House, APRN
Education - Arkansas State 
University 
Certifications - Adult Geriatric  
CNS | BLS | ACLS

In practice since 2015

Carla Nix, PA
Education - Harding 
University
Certifications - ACLS |  BLS
In practice since 2008

Jessica Rogers, APRN, TTS
Education - University of 
Memphis 
Certifications - BLS | ACLS | 
Tobacco Treatment Secialist | 
Family Medicine 
In practice since 2017

Internal Medicine 
Residents

NEA Baptist Medical Campus   
• 870-936-8000

Internal Medicine Graduate  
Medical Faculty  

Dr. Mackey-Program Director 
Dr. Stroud-Associate  

Program Director

Refayat Ahsen, MD
Residency - NEA Baptist
Medical School - East 
Tennessee State University
James H. Quillen College of 
Medicine

Muaamar Baldawi, DO
Residency - NEA Baptist
Medical School - William 
Carey University College of 
Osteopathic Medic



34	 NEABaptistClinic.com • Doc+Finder 870-936-NEAB (6322)

Wesley Bennett, DO
Residency - NEA Baptist
Medical School - New York 
Institute of Technology 
College of Osteopathic 
Medicine at Arkansas State 
University

Julia Bottoni, MD
Residency - NEA Baptist
Medical School - Ross 
University School of
Medicine

Zane Cannon, DO
Residency - NEA Baptist
Medical School - New York 
Institute of Technology 
College of Osteopathic 
Medicine at Arkansas State 
University

Andrea Duchow, DO
Residency - NEA Baptist
Medical School - New York 
Institute of Technology 
College of Osteopathic 
Medicine at Arkansas State 
University

Gabriella Gorton, DO
Residency - NEA Baptist
Medical School - New York 
Institute of Technology 
College of Osteopathic 
Medicine at Arkansas State 
University

Jiten Gosai, DO
Residency - NEA Baptist
Medical School - William 
Carey University  
College of Osteopathic 
Medicine 

Dylan Hooks, DO
Residency - NEA Baptist
Medical School - University 
of Pikesville - Kentucky 
College of  Osteopathic 
Medicine

Olga Jatskevich, MD
Residency - NEA Baptist
Medical School - Ross 
University School of Medicine

Edwin Mathews, DO
Residency - NEA Baptist
Medical School - New York 
Institute of Technology 
College of Osteopathic 
Medicine at Arkansas State 
University

Derika Mays, DO
Residency - NEA Baptist
Medical School - New York 
Institute of Technology 
College of Osteopathic 
Medicine at Arkansas State 
University
 

 
Benjamin Mills, DO

Residency - NEA Baptist
Medical School - Edward 
Via College of Osteopathic 
Medicine-Auburn Campus
  

Paige Parnell, DO
Residency - NEA Baptist
Medical School - New York 
Institute of Technology 
College of Osteopathic 
Medicine at Arkansas State 
University



	 NEA Baptist Health Directory 2022 1st Edition	 35

Puja Patel, MD
Residency - NEA Baptist
Medical School - Ross 
University School of Medicine

 
Andrew Russell, DO

Residency - NEA Baptist
Medical School - Liberty 
University College of  
Osteopathic Medicine

Milap Shah, DO
Residency - NEA Baptist
Medical School - Kansas 
City University of Medicine 
and Biosciences College 
Osteopathic Medicine

Niki Shah, DO
Residency - NEA Baptist
Medical School - New York 
Institute of Technology 
College of Osteopathic 
Medicine at Arkansas State 
University

Jackson Troxel, DO
Residency - NEA Baptist
Medical School - New York 
Institute of Technology 
College of Osteopathic 
Medicine at Arkansas State 
University

 John Austin Turner, DO
Residency - NEA Baptist
Medical School - William 
Carey University College  
of Osteopathic Medicine

Pulmonology
NEA Baptist Medical Campus  

- Clinic • 870-936-8000

Owen K. Criner, MD
Fellowship - Pulmonary 
and Critical Care Medicine 
- University of Arkansas for 
Medical Sciences

Residency - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences – Internal Medicine 
– Pediatrics

Medical School - University of 
Arkansas for Medical Sciences

Certifications - Board Certified - Internal Medicine | 
Pulmonary diseases | Critical Care Medicine  

In Practice Since 2011

William S. Hubbard, MD
Internship, Residency, 
Fellowship - University of 
Tennessee

Medical School - University of 
Arkansas for Medical Science

Certifications - Board 
Certified - Internal Medicine | 
Board Eligible - Pulmonary

In practice since 1985

Manuel Ramos, MD
Fellowship - Corpus Christi 
Medical Center, Corpus 
Christi, TX

Residency - The Wright 
Center for Graduate Medical 
Education, Scranton, PA 
| Damas Hospital- Ponce 
School of Medicine

Medical School - Universidad Iberoamericana 
(UNIBE) School of Medicine, Santo Domingo, 
Dominican Republic

Certifications - ACLS | BLS | Board Certification

In practice since 2015



36	 NEABaptistClinic.com • Doc+Finder 870-936-NEAB (6322)

Vijay Reddy, MD
Residency - Coney Island 
Hospital, Brooklyn, New York

Medical School - Gandhi 
Medical College, Hyderabad 
India

Certifications - Internal 
Medicine  |  Pulmonary 
Medicine  |  Critical Care  |  

Sleep Medicine  |  Interventional | Pulmonary 
Medicine

In practice since 1985

Meredith Walker, MD
Internship - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences
Medical School - University 
of Mississippi
Certifications - Board 
Certified - Pulmonary  |  
Internal Medicine

In practice since 1992

Sam Hiser, APRN
Education - Arkansas State 
University
Certifications - Advanced 
Cardiac Life Support Provider 
Certified, AHA | CPR and 
AED Provider Certified, 
AHA | Family Nurse 
Practitioner Certified, 

American Nurses Credentialing Center 

Courtney Harris, NP
Education -  Arkansas State 
University
Certifications - BLS | ACLS
In practice since 2021

Radiology
NEA Baptist Medical Campus  

• 870-936-1000

Brian Cate, MD
Affiliated Physician - 
MidSouth Imaging
Residency, Internship - Baptist 
Memorial Hospital 
Medical School - University of 
Arkansas for Medical Sciences 
College of Medicine
Certifications - Diagnostic 

Radiology

J. Andrew Ellzey, MD
Affiliated Physician - 
MidSouth Imaging
Fellowship - University of 
California
Residency - Baptist Memorial 
Hospitals, Memphis
Internship - University 
of Tennessee College of 
Medicine

Medical School - University of Tennessee College 
of Medicine
Certifications - Diagnostic Radiology

Gregory Lewis, MD
Affiliated Physician - 
MidSouth Imaging
Fellowship - Pediatric 
Radiology - Arkansas 
Children’s Hospital
Residency - Radiology 
University of Arkansas 
Medical Center
Medical School - University 

of Iowa College of Medicine
Certifications - American Board Certified | 
Certified Diagnostic Radiology

Keith A. Tonkin, MD
Affiliated Physician - 
MidSouth Imaging
Fellowship, Residency, 
Internship - University of 
Florida
Medical School - University 
of Louisville School of 
Medicine
Certifications - Diagnostic 

Radiology 



	 NEA Baptist Health Directory 2022 1st Edition	 37

Heidi R. Umphrey, MD
Affiliated Physician - 
MidSouth Imaging
Fellowship - UAB Hospital
Residency - UAB Hospital
Internship - UAB Hospital
Medical School - University 
of Alabama at Birmingham
Certifications - Anatomic 

Pathology and Diagnostic Radiology 

Sleep Medicine
NEA Baptist Medical Campus  

- Clinic • 870-936-8000 
Center for Sleep Disorders  

909 Enterprise Drive  
• 870-936-7686

Bing Behrens, MD
Residency - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences 
Internship - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences 
Medical School - Sun Yat-
Sen University of Medical 
Sciences 

Certifications - Board Certified - Neurology  |  
Sleep Medicine
In practice since 1982

William Long, MD, PhD
Fellowship - University of 
New Mexico Department of 
Neurology 
Residency - Intern, Med. 
Shaoguan Municipal 
Hospital | Neurology – 
Sun Yat-Sen Memorial 
Hospital | Neurology 
Department – Medical 

University 
Medical School - Guangzhou Medical 
College | Neuroscience/Cognition, University 
of Texas | Sun Yat-Sen University of Medical 
Science 
Certifications - Board Certified - Neurology  |  
Sleep Medicine
In practice since 1983

Angela Pugsley, APRN 
Education - University of 
Arkansas | Arkansas State 
University

Certifications - Wound Care
In practice since 1997

Urology
NEA Baptist Medical Campus 

- Clinic • 870-936-8000

John Allen, MD
Residency - Surgery - 
Louisiana State University 
| Urology - Louisiana State 
University/Ochsner Clinic 
Medical School - University 
of Nebraska College of 
Medicine

Michael Suminski, MD
Residency - Oklahoma 
University Teaching Hospitals  
| Oklahoma University 
Department of Urology
Internship - Oklahoma 
University Department of 
Urology
Medical School - University 

of Oklahoma College of Medicine

Helen Williams, APRN
Education - Arkansas State 
Univeristy
Certifications - BLS | PALS | 
ACLS | AANP  Certified
In practice since 2011



38	 NEABaptistClinic.com • Doc+Finder 870-936-NEAB (6322)

Vascular Surgery
NEA Baptist Medical Campus  

- Clinic • 870-936-8000

Mark Wright, MD
Fellowship, Residency, 
Medical School - University of 
Arkansas for Medical Sciences 
Certifications - Board 
Certified - Vascular Surgery  
|  General Surgery | ATLS | 
ACLS
In practice since 2016

Weight Management
NEA Baptist Medical Campus  

- Clinic • 870-936-8000

Angie Jones, DNP, FNP
Weight Management Clinic - 
Certified Health Coach 
Education - Arkansas State 
University 
Certifications - Board 
Certified Advanced Practice 
Nurse | Family Nurse 
Practitioner 

In practice since 2004

Wellness Clinic
Medical Campus • 870-936-8000

Lynette Chastain, Pharm D, 
BCACP, TTS

Education - UAMS | MD 
Anderson 
Certifications - PharmD 
| BCACP | TTS | APhA 
Pharmacy-Based Immuniztion 
Delivery Certification | APA 
Phyarmacist & Patient-
Centered Diabetes Care 

Certificate 

Sonya Goode, LCSW
Education -  Arkansas State 
University
Certifications -  TF-CBT | 
ICST | CGCS | 
In practice since 2005

Jordan Johnson, DNP, 
AG-ACNP

Education - University of 
Tennessee Health  
Science Center | University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences 
Certifications - BCLS | ACLS 
| PALS 
In practice since 2012

Jennifer Maley, LCSW 
Education - Mississippi State 
University | University of 
Tennessee 
Certifications - Clinical social 
work and license| Certified 
Dementia Practitioner (CDP) 

In practice since 2007

Wound Care
1111 Windover Dr., Jonesboro  

• 870-336-3211

Stacy Wilbanks, MD
Residency - UAMS Northeast
Medical School - University 
of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences
Certifications - American 
Board of Family Medicine | 
National Alliance of Wound 
Care
In practice since 2006



	 NEA Baptist Health Directory 2022 1st Edition	 39

Abraham, Robert  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 20
Adams, Crystal  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   28
Adams, Michael ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 8
Ahsen, Refayat  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   33
Allen, Emily  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   19
Allen, John  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   37
Alloway, Taylor ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  · 16
Anderson, Ryan ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  23
Aradhya, Mahesh  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 8
Baggs, Justin Michael  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   15
Bailey, Amy  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  30
Baldawi, Muaamar  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   33
Ball, Michael  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   17
Barber, Jeffery  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  22, 27
Barnes Wills, Billie ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  23
Barrett-Tuck, Rebecca  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   21
Becker, Daniel J. ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  18
Behrens, Bing  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  37
Bellamy, Christopher ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   21
Bennett, Wesley ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 34
Bollinger, Heather ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  27
Bottoni, Julia ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 34
Brackin, Stefanie  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  20
Brandt, Jason  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  23
Braun, John ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   18
Bruggemann, Danielle  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  15
Cannon, Zane  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 34
Carlton, Randall  ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  29
Cate, Brian ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 36
Cesare, Jr., Charles   ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   21
Chan, Camille ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   25
Chan, Kenneth  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  20
Chastain, Lynette ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  38
Chen, Jian ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   24
Clark, Jr., Rodney  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  16
Cohen, David B. ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  18
Cohn, Heidi  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   24
Coletta, Jason ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   21
Collins, Kevin ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  13
Cooper, Edward  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   23
Cooper, Margaret  ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 9
Counley, Shawn ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   21
Crawley, Michael E.  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  28
Criner, Owen K. ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   13, 35
Crosskno, Kim ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  31
Culbreath, Sara  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  19
Cullins, James D.  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  14
Dalsania, Henry J. ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  18
Daniel, David ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 8
Davis, Brent ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   27
Degges, Russell D.  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   15
Delacey, Norbert  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  22
Dempsey, Jarryd  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  26
Dhami, Balreet ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  16
Dorris, David  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   16
Dorris, Jennifer  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   31
Dorroh, Scott  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   12
Duchow, Andrea  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  34
Dulaney, Sarah ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  24
Dunn, Charles C. ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  22
Efeovbokhan, Nephertiti ·   ·   ·   ·   · 8
Ellzey, J. Andrew  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  36
Enger, Christopher  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  26
Engle, David ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   12
Everett, Leslee ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  18
Ewing, Travis ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  28
Fairchild, Deborah  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   10
Featherston, Ashley  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  20
Fletcher, Jordon ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  32
Floyd, Courtney ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  15
Fortner, Priscilla ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  25
Freeman, Amy ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 20
Gallion, Stacia  ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   12
Ganong, Kevin D.  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  14
Gilliam, Arnold E.  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  28
Goode, Sonya ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  38
Gorton, Gabriella ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  34

Gosai, Jiten ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 34
Grantham, Daniel  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  26
Griffith, Ruth ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  28
Griffith, Scott  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  23
Guirand, Jeffery ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  16
Hall, Jr., Ray H. ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  33
Hamlin, Ryan ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  16
Harper, Drew ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  23
Harris, Brock  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   16
Harris, Courtney ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 36
Harris, Jeff ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  31
Hart, Amanda  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   17
Harvision, Matt  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   32
Haustein, Matthew  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 8
Haydar, Ali A.  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   27
Hightower, Michael D. ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  · 15
Hiser, Sam  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 36
Hobby, Gerren ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  19
Hodges, Veryl  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  33
Hoke, W. Scott  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   29
Holt, Jonanthan ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  16
Hooks, Dylan ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 34
Horne, Teri ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   910
House, Ashley ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  33
Hubbard, William S. ·  ·   ·   ·   ·  13, 35
Hurston, Jr., Wesley ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  15
Isaacson, Michael ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 9
Jackson, Matthew ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  31
Jatskevich, Olga ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 34
Johnson, Jordan  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   38
Jones, Angie  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   38
Jones, Clara ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   29
Jones, Duston S. ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·26
Jones, K. Bruce  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  15
Ketcham, Michael ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  22
Khan, Shoaib ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  16
Lamb, Trent ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   28
Landrum, Valari ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  14
Lansford, Bryan K.  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   24
Lawrence, Ellen  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  14
Lewis, Gregory  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 36
Long, William  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 20, 37
Lovins, Leif  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   26
Lumpkins, Katelyn  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 17
Lyerly, Meghan  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  30
Lyerly, Shane ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 30
Ma, John  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  24
Mackey, Michael G. ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   19
Maglothin, Douglas ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  28
Maley, Jennifer ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  38
Marlar, Justin Lee ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  15
Marlow, Kereem ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  15
Martin, Justin  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   27
Martin, Natalie ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 30
Mathews, Edwin ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 34
Mays, Derika ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 34
McGrath, Leslye  ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  32
McQuay, Elizabeth ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 12
Michunovich, Ana ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  25
Mills, Benjamin ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 34
Montgomery, Michelle  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  32  
Mullis, Tracy  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  19
Muthusamy, Purushothaman ·   ·  9
Myhill, Jeffrey ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   24
Nahmias, Zach ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  14
Nichols, James Walton ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  15
Nix, Carla  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   33
Nix, Thomas ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  14
Nixon, Jr., D. Allen  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 12
Norman, Cindy  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   26
Owens, Kristin ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  22
Parnell, Paige  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  34
Parsons, Harold ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  23
Patel, D.V.  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  9
Patel, Puja ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   35
Perchik, Joel ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  18
Phillips, David L ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  15

Potter, Tomorrow ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  25
Pruitt, Brooke  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  10
Pugsley, Angela ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  37
Quick, Matt  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 17
Ramirez, Lynden  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   32
Ramos, Manuel  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   13, 35
Ramsey, Jeff ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  26
Reddy, Vijay  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  13, 36
Redko, Oksana  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 8
Ricca, Gregory ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   21
Rich, Dexter ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   16
Richardson, Stacy  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  8, 15
Ricker, Danny ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 21
Rodgers, Jeremiah ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   15
Rogers, Jessica ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   33
Rogers, Kelly ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   17
Rowlett, Chris  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  27
Russell, Andrew ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  35
Rust, Stefanie ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   15
Schechter, Ron  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  23
Schmidt, Kelsey ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   21
Scroggin, Jr., Carroll D. ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   12
Shah, Milap ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  35
Shah, Niki ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  35
Shelton, Debbie ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  15
Shown, Tim  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 25, 28
Smith, Jennifer  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   10
Spengler Ivan ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   26
Spurlock, Aaryn ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  31
Stein, Amy L. ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  24
Stevenson, Richard ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  10
Stokes, Phillip ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  30
Stripling, Mark C. ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   22
Stroud, Steven  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 17
Stroup, Kyle ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   26
Stubblefield, Sandra  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 30
Suminski, Michael  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   37
Tagupa, Eumar T.  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 9
Taylor, Robert D. ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 9
Taylor, Tommy  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   31
Tedder, Michael E. ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  28
Tibbs, Alexis ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   12
Tiner, Eric ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 43
Tonkin, Keith A. ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  36
Toombs, Amber  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   14
Treece, Brannon  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   29
Troxel, Jackson ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   35
Turano, Jodi  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  22
Turnbow, Jenmifer ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   16
Turner, John Austin ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  35
Turney, Nathan  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  29
Umeora, MaryJoanne ·  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  25
Umphrey, Heidi R. ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  37
Vance Erika  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  30
Vanderbilt, Steven  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  30
Walker, Meredith  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  13, 36
Wallace, Aaron  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  23
Walters, Andrew  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   32
Weeks, Brennan ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 20
Weems, David ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   17
Wells, Carie  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 21
White, Anthony T. ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 9
White, Robert B. ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  · 17
Wiggins, Stephanie ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   · 30
Wilbanks, Stacy ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  38
Williams, Helen ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   37
Williamson, Kirk ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  10
Winningham, Morgan ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·25
Winterstern, Aaron ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   17
Womble, Jessica  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   29
Woodard, Tiffany ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  29
Woodruff, Adam B. ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  19
Woodruff, Stephen O.  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   33
Wray, Garrett  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   32
Wright, Mark ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  38
Yabut, Edmond  ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·   ·  15

Physician & APRN Index

02-9-2022



40	 NEABaptistClinic.com • Doc+Finder 870-936-NEAB (6322)

First Floor
Breast Imaging Center
Eye Center 
Imaging Center/
Radiology
Laboratory
Neurology/Sleep 
Medicine
Wellness Clinic

Second Floor
Cardiology
Cardiovascular & 
Thoracic Surgery
�Gastroenterology
General Surgery
Pain Management
�Pulmonology
Urology
Vascular Surgery

Third Floor
Obstetrics & 
Gynecology
Orthopedic Surgery
�Podiatry
Weight Management

Specialty Clinics by FloorSpecialty Clinics by Floor

Fowler FamilyFowler Family
Center for Center for 
Cancer CareCancer Care

ClinicClinic

Memphis

Osceola 

Newport 

Jonesboro 

Paragould 

St. Francis 

Crittenden

Cross

Poinsett

Mississippi

Jackson

Independence

Woodru�

Sharp

Craighead

Lawrence

Randolph

Greene

Clay

Brookland

Trumann

Cherokee Village

ARKANSAS
STATE
UNIVERSITY

PARAGOULD
BROOKLAND

NEWPORT

TRUMANN
OSCEOLA

MALL AT
TURTLE
CREEK

Medical Campus

JOHNSON AVE

R
E

D
 W

O
LF B

LV
D

C
A

R
A

W
A

Y
 R

D

WASHINGTON AVE

MATTHEWS AVE

NETTLETON AVE

SOUTHWEST D
R

HIGHLAND DR

B
R

O
W

N
S

 LN

D
upw

e D
r

RACE ST

PARKER RD

PHILLIPS DR

WOODSPRIN
GS RD

APACHE DR

49

49

63

18

1

CHEROKEE 
VILLAGE

ENTERPRISE 

10



	 NEA Baptist Health Directory 2022 1st Edition	 41

Fourth Floor
Neurosurgery
Hearing Center
Allergy Center
Otolaryngology 
(ENT)

Fifth Floor
Endocrinology
Diabetes Center
Infectious Disease
Internal Medicine
Nephrology

N
EA

 B
aptist

N
EA

 B
aptist

M
edical C

am
pus

M
edical C

am
pus

HospitalHospital

Conference Conference 
CenterCenter

EmergencyEmergency

Inpatient  Inpatient  
RehabRehab

NEA Baptist LocationsNEA Baptist Locations

1	� NEA Baptist Medical 
Campus  4800 E. Johnson 
NEA Baptist Clinic, NEA 
Baptist Memorial Hospital, 
Fowler Family Center for 
Cancer Care

2	 Pediatric Clinic 
	 at the Reserve at NEA 
	 4910 Medical Drive Suite A

3	 Dermatology and  
	 Mohs Surgery 
	 at the Reserve at NEA 
	 4910 Medical Drive Suite B

4	 Hilltop/Urgent Care 
	 Occupational Medicine 
	 �4901 E. Johnson Ave.�

5 Dialysis Center 
	 3005 Middlefield Dr. 

6 Stadium/Urgent Care 
	 3003 Apache Dr.

7	 �Wellness Center 
2617 Phillips Dr.

8	 Windover/Urgent Care 
	 Wound Care 
	� 1111 Windover Rd. 

9	 NEA Baptist - Enterprise 
	 909 Enterprise Dr. 
	 �Center For Sleep 

Disorders, Physical 
Therapy

10	� Woodsprings/Urgent Care 
2205 W. Parker Rd.

	

Family Medicine Locations 

outside of Jonesboro: 
Brookland, Cherokee Village,  
Newport, Osceola, 
Paragould, Trumann

 

ARKANSAS
STATE
UNIVERSITY

PARAGOULD
BROOKLAND

NEWPORT

TRUMANN
OSCEOLA

MALL AT
TURTLE
CREEK

Medical Campus

JOHNSON AVE

R
E

D
 W

O
LF B

LV
D

C
A

R
A

W
A

Y
 R

D

WASHINGTON AVE

MATTHEWS AVE

NETTLETON AVE

SOUTHWEST D
R

HIGHLAND DR

B
R

O
W

N
S

 LN

D
upw

e D
r

RACE ST

PARKER RD

PHILLIPS DR

WOODSPRIN
GS RD

APACHE DR

49

49

63

18

1

CHEROKEE 
VILLAGE

ENTERPRISE 

10



Center For Good Grief

Center for Healthy Children

HopeCircle

Medicine Assistance Program

ShareHope

Wellness Works

Caring for  
Our Community



	 NEA Baptist Health Directory 2022 1st Edition	 43

Affiliated Providers

Emergency Medicine • Team Health
Medical Campus, 870-936-1000 

Radiology •  MSIT

Interventional Radiology • MSIT
Medical Campus, 870-936-1000 

Daniel J. Becker, MD
John Braun, MD
David B. Cohen, MD
Henry J. Dalsania, MD
Joel Perchik, MD
Leslee Everett, PA

Medical Campus, 870-936-1000
Brian Cate, MD
J. Andrew Ellzey, MD
Gregory Lewis, MD
Keith A. Tonkin, MD
Heidi R. Umphrey, MD, FCAP
Dexter H. Witte, Ill, MD

Justin Michael Baggs, MD
Shane Lyerly, MD 
Justin Lee Marlar, MD   
Kereem Marlow, MD
James Walton Nichols, MD
Stacy Richardson, DO

Stefanie Rust, DO     
Edmond P. Yabut, MD
Jeremiah Rodgers, PA
Debbie Shelton, NP
Danielle Bruggemann, PA
Courtney Floyd, PA



Primary Care - Jonesboro

Hilltop Clinic 870-936-7694
Jeffery Barber, DO
Ali A. Haydar, MD
Trent Lamb, MD
Tim Shown, DO 
Crystal Adams, APRN

Stadium Clinic 870-936-7669 
Michael E. Crawley, MD 
Arnold E. Gilliam, MD
Michael E. Tedder, MD 

Windover Clinic 870-936-7130 
Travis, Ewing, DO
Douglas L. Maglothin, MD
Ruth Griffith, APRN
Clara Jones, APRN
Jessica Womble, APRN
Tiffany Woodard, APRN

Woodsprings Clinic  
870-936-7612
Randy Carlton, MD 
W. Scott Hoke, MD 
Brannon Treece, MD
Nathan Turney, MD
Erika Vance, APRN
Steven Vanderbilt, APRN
Stephanie Wiggins, APRN

Brookland Clinic 870-936-7200
Amy Bailey, MD (Pediatrics)
Meghan Lyerly, MD
Shane Lyerly, MD
Sandra Stubblefield, MD
Natalie Martin, APRN
Phillip Stokes, APRN

Cherokee Village Clinic  
870-936-8243 
Tommy Taylor, MD
Aaryn Spurlock, APRN

Newport Clinic 870-936-7600
Matthew Haustein, MD 
(Cardiology)
Matthew P. Jackson, MD 
Jennifer Dorris, APRN

Osceola Clinic 870-936-7642
Adam Woodruff, MD(Nephrology)
Nephertiti Efeovbokhan, MD 
(Cardiology)
Kim Crosskno, APRN
Jeff Harris, APRN

Paragould Clinic 870-936-7652
Leslye McGrath, MD
Mahesh Aradhya, MD (Cardiology)
Lyndon Ramirez, APRN
Garrett Wray, APRN
Ryan Aderson, APRN  
(Orthopedic Surgery)

Trumann Clinic 870-936-7100
Matthew Harvison, MD
Andrew Walters, MD
Chris Rowlett, DPM (Podiatry)
Jordan Fletcher, APRN
Michelle Montgomery, APRN

 

DOC+FINDER  
870.936.NEAB 870.936.NEAB (6322)(6322)

Anesthesiology  
Medical Campus,  
870-936-1000
Michael S. Adams, MD
David Daniel, MD 
Oksana Redko, MD
Stacy Richardson, DO

Cardiology  
Medical Campus,  
870-936-8000
Mahesh Aradhya, MD  
Nephertiti Efeovbokhan, MD 
Matthew Haustein, MD, FACC
Michael L. Isaacson, MD, FACC
Purushothaman  
Muthusamy, MD
D.V. Patel, MD, FACC
Eumar T. Tagupa, MD
Robert D. Taylor, MD, FACP
Anthony T. White, MD
Margaret Cooper, APRN
Teri Horne, APRN 
Brooke Pruitt, APRN
Jennifer Smith, APRN
Kirk Williamson, APRN

Cardiovascular & 
Thoracic Surgery
Medical Campus,  
870-936-8000
Richard Stevenson,  
MD FACS
Deborah Fairchild, APRN

Fowler Family Center  
for Cancer Care
Medical Campus

Gynecologic Oncology  
870-936-8000

David Engle, MD
Hematology/Oncology  
870-936-7000

Scott Dorroh, MD
D. Allen Nixon, Jr., MD
Carroll D. Scroggin, Jr., MD
Stacia Gallion, APRN
Elizabeth McQuay, APRN
Alexis Tibbs, APRN
Oncology Clinical Research  
870-936-7000

Radiation Oncology  
870-936-7000

Kevin Collins, MD

Clinical Research  
870-936-7723

Critical Care Intensivist 
Medical Campus,  
870-936-1000 
Owen K. Criner, MD  
William Hubbard, MD
Manuel Ramos. MD
Vijay Reddy, MD
Meredith Walker, MD

Dermatology &  
Mohs Surgery  
the Reserve at NEA 
4910 Medical Blvd, Ste B,  
870-936-8000   
Zach Nahmias, MD FAAD

Endocrinology  
Medical Campus,  
870-936-8000  
Kevin D. Ganong, MD
Valari Landrum, APRN

Diabetes Center  
Medical Campus,  
870-936-8000 
Amber Toombs, APRN

Eye Center  
Medical Campus,  
870-936-8000
James Cullins, OD
Ellen Lawrence, OD
Thomas L. Nix, MD

Gastroenterology  
Medical Campus, 
870-936-8000 
Michael D. Hightower, MD

General Surgery  
Medical Campus,  
870-936-8000
Russell D. Degges, MD
Wesley Hurston Jr., MD  
K. Bruce Jones, MD
David L Phillips, MD
Dexter Rich, MD
David Dorris, NP
Jennifer Turnbow, APRN

Hospitalist  
Medical Campus,  
870-936-1000
Taylor Alloway, MD
Rodney Clark, Jr., MD
Baireet Dhami, MD
Jeffery Guirand, MD
Ryan Hamlin, DO 
Brock Harris, MD
Jonathan Holt, MD
Shoaib Khan,MD
Matt Quick, MD
William Roth, DO
David Weems, DO 
Robert B. White, MD, FACP
Aaron Winterstern, MD
Michael Ball, APRN
Amanda Hart, APRN
Kelly Rogers, APRN

Infectious Disease  
Medical Campus,  
870-936-8000 
Steven Stroud, MD
Katelyn Lumpkin, APRN

Internal Medicine  
Medical Campus,  
870-936-8000 
Ray H. Hall, Jr., MD, FACP 
Veryl D. Hodges, DO,  
FACOI, FACP
Stephen O. Woodruff,  
MD,  FACP
Ashley House, APRN
Carla Nix, PA
Jessica Rogers, APRN

Internal Medicine Residents
Medical Campus,  
870-936-8000 
Refayat Ahsen, MD
Muaamar Baldawi, DO 
Wesley Bennett, DO
Julia Bottoni, MD
Zane Cannon, DO
Andrea Duchow, DO
Gabriella Gorton, DO
Jiten Gosai, DO
Dylan Hooks, DO
Olga Jatskevich, MD
Edwin Mathews, DO
Derika Mays, DO
Benjamin Mills, DO
Paige Parnell, DO
Puja Patel, MD
Andrew Russell, DO
Milap Shah, DO
Niki Shah, DO
Jackson Troxel, DO
John Austin Turner, DO

Nephrology  
Medical Campus,  
870-936-8000 
Gerren Hobby, MD
Mirchael G. Mackey, MD
Adam B. Woodruff, MD
Emily Allen, APRN
Sara Culbreath, APRN
Tracy Mullis, APRN

Dialysis Centers
3005 Middlefield,  
870-936-7931
4909 E. Johnson,  
870-936-7918

Neurology  
Medical Campus,  
870-936-8000 
Kenneth Chan, DO
William Long, MD, PhD
Stefanie Brackin, MSN, APRN, 
FNP-BC
Ashley Featherston, APRN
Amy Freeman, APRN
Brennan Weeks, APRN

Neurosurgery  
Medical Campus,  
870-936-8000 
Robert Abraham, MD
Gregory F. Ricca, MD
Rebecca Barrett-Tuck, MD
Shawn Counley, APRN
Danny Ricker, APRN
Kelsey Schmidt, APRN
Carie Wells, APRN

Obstetrics & Gynecology 
Medical Campus,  
870-936-8000 
Christopher Bellamy, DO
Charles Cesare, Jr., MD 
Jason Coletta, DO
Norbert Delacey, MD, FACOG
Charles C. Dunn, MD, FACOG
Michael Ketcham, DO
Kristin Owens, MD
Mark C. Stripling, MD, FACOG
Jodi Turano, DO   

Occupational Medicine 
4901 E. Johnson,  
870-936-7696
Jeffery Barber, DO
Billie Barnes Wills, APRN

Orthopedic Surgery 
Medical Campus,  
870-936-8000 
Jason Brandt, MD
Edward Cooper, MD
Ron Schechter, MD
Aaron Wallace, MD
Scott Griffith, PA
Ryan Aderson, APRN
Harold Parsons, APRN
Drew Harper, APRN

Otolaryngology (ENT) 
Medical Campus,  
870-936-8000  
Bryan Lansford, MD
Jeffrey Myhill, MD, FARS
Heidi Cohn, APRN 
Hearing Center
Amy Stein, AuD, CCCA

Pain Management  
Medical Campus,  
870-936-8000
Jian Chen, MD, PhD
John Ma, MD, PhD
Sarah Dulaney, APRN

Pediatrics 
4910 Medical Blvd, Ste A  
870-936-7937
Camille Chan, DO
MaryJoanne Umeora, MD 
Tomorrow Potter, APRN
Priscilla Fortner, APRN

Physical Medicine/Rehab 
Medical Campus  
- Inpatient Rehab  
870-936-1000 
Ana Michunovich, DO
Tim Shown, DO
Morgan Winningham, APRN

Physical Therapy 
Jonesboro  
- Medical Campus,  
870-936-8000
Cindy Norman, OT
Jarryd Dempsey, OT
Ivan Spengler, PT
Jeff Ramsey, PT
Kyle Stroup, PT

- 909 Enterprise Dr.,  
870-336-1530
Daniel Grantham, PT
Leif Lovins, PT

Paragould  
- 4700 W. Kingshighway,  
870-936-7654
Christopher Enger, PT
Duston Jones, PT
Justin Martin, OT

Trumann  
- 516 Industrial Park,  
870-936-7100
Brent Davis, PT

Podiatry  
Medical Campus,  
870-936-8000 
Chris Rowlett, DPM
Heather Bollinger, APRN

Pulmonology 
Medical Campus,  
870-936-8000 
Owen K. Criner, MD
William Hubbard, MD
Manuel Ramos. MD
Vijay Reddy, MD
Meredith Walker, MD 
Courtney Harris, NP
Sam Hiser, APRN

Center for Sleep Disorders 
909 Enterprise Dr.,  
870-936-7686 
Bing Behrens, MD
William Long, MD, PhD
Angela Pugsley, APRN

Urology 
Medical Campus,  
870-936-8000
John Allen, MD
Michael Suminski, MD
Helen Williams, NP

Vacular Surgery 
Medical Campus,  
870-936-8000
Mark Wright, MD

Weight Management
Medical Campus,  
870-935-5432
Angie Jones, DNP, FNP

Wellness Center 
2617 Phillips,  
870-936-7955

Wellness Clinic 
Medical Campus,  
870-936-8000
Lynette Chastain, Pharm D
Sonya Goode, LCSW
Jordan Johnson, APRN
Jennifer Maley, LCSW

Wound Care 
1111 Windover,  
870-336-3211
Stacy Wilbanks, MD

Open 7 days a week*
No Appointment Needed

NEA Baptist Medical Campus 
4800 E. Johnson, Jonesboro, AR 72405

NEABaptistClinic.com

Jonesboro
HILLTOP* • 870-936-7695

Open Late/Weekends
4901 E. Johnson

WINDOVER* • 870-936-7140
Open Late

1111 Windover 

STADIUM* • 870-936-7669
3003 Apache Dr.

WOODSPRINGS* • 870-936-7615
2205 W. Parker Rd. 

BROOKLAND • 870-936-7200
8170 US HWY 49

PARAGOULD* • 870-936-7653
4700 W. Kingshighway

TRUMANN • 870-936-7100
516 Industrial Park Rd.

OSCEOLA • 870-936-7642
616 W. Keiser


